

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

09/17/2012 Kurt Fogleman, Environmental Health & Safety Manager Perma-Fix Of Florida Inc 1940 NW 67th Pl Gainesville, FL 32653-1649

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your form 8700-12FL notification for a new hazardous waste DEP/EPA Identification Number or status/information change. Based on the information received you must use the following identification number for all manifests or reports for **Perma-Fix Of Florida Inc** located at **1940 NW 67th PI, Gainesville**, **FL32653-1649**

FLD980711071

Your facility notified FDEP requesting the following hazardous waste status/activities which do not require a separate submission: Large Quantity Generator; Small Quantity Handler, Universal Waste Batteries, Universal Waste Battery Transporter, Universal Waste Lamps, Universal Waste Devices, LQH Pharmaceuticals, Importer, Universal Pharmaceutical Transporter, HW Burner/Blender; Used Oil on-Spec Marketer.

Your facility is currently registered for the following activities: UW Lamp Transporter, UW Device Transporter, UW Lamp SQH, UW Device SQH (reg exp on 03/01/13); HW Transporter (reg exp on 09/01/12); Used Oil Transporter, Used Oil Transfer Facility, Used Oil Marketer, Used Oil Filter Transporter, Used Oil Filter Transfer Facility (reg exp on 06/30/2013).

Your facility is currently permitted/active as: Operating Commercial TSD.

If you have pending program registrations/certifications or permits, these will be mailed separately. You are required to notify us on form 8700-12FL if there is any change in your operations which would affect your status, activity or contact information. The form is found here: http://www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categories/hwRegulation/pages/NotificationRegulatedWaste.htm.

To review the details of your status, visit:

http://appprod.dep.state.fl.us/www_RCRA/Reports/handler_results.asp?epaid=FLD980711071. For further assistance, please e-mail a Notification Coordinator at EPOST_HWreg@dep.state.fl.us or call us at (850)245-8707.

Sincerely,

Glen Perrigan

Environmental Manager

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

Liver M Jun

ME ID: 50775 , Email Address: kfogleman@perma-fix.com



8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8760 Date Received (for PER Chivial Use Only)

MAR 30 2012

EPA ID FLD980711071			BSHW					
Submittal	To provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). To provide subsequent notification (to update site identification information). As a component of the Hazardous Waste Report. Is this the final notification (see instructions) for the facility?							
2. Facility or Business Name	PERMA-FIX OF	FLORIDA, INC.			FE	ID No. 59-3241888		
3. Facility Operator	A. Name of Ope	rator:	****		□ No O			
(List additional Operators in the	RAYMOND WHITTLE				Date Became Operator: 01/01/2006 mm dd yy			
comments section).	Street or P.O. B 1940 N.W	ox: . 67TH PLACE			Phone Number: (352) 395–1353			
	City or Town:	GAINESVIL	<u></u>		State: FL	Zip Code: 32653-		
	Operator T	ype: 🛛 Private 🗌 Fe	deral Municipal [State	Other			
4. Facility Physical Location Information	Physical Street Address: 1940 N.W. 67TH PLACE							
	City or Town:	City or Town: GAINESVILLE				Code: 32653-		
	County: ALACHUA If available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries.							
	Latitude: 0	0 0.0000 mm ss.sss	Longitude:	0 0 mm	0.0000 88.8888	Method: Datum:		
5. Facility North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)		A. 562211			3.			
Code(s)	(,	C.			D.			
6. Facility Mailing Address	Street or P.O. Box: 1940 N.W. 67TH PLACE							
Audi cas	City or Town:GAINESVILLE				State: FL Zip Code: 32653-			
7.Facility Contact Person	First Name: KURT		Title:					
	Phone Number:	(352)395-1356	Extension: 1356	Email:	Email: KFOGLEMAN@PERMA-FIX.COM			
	Street or P.O. Box: N.W. 67TH PLACE							
	City or Town: GAINESVILLE				State: FL	Zip Code: 32653-		
8. Real Property Owner of the Facility's Physical Location (List additional	Name of Real Property Owner:				New Owner Date Became Owner: 01/01/1994			
	PERMA-F	IX OF FLORIDA, 1		Date Beca	me Owner: mm dd yy			
	Street or P.O. Box: 1940 N.W. 67TH PLACE					Phone Number: (352) 373-6066		
real property owners	City or Town: GAINESVIL				State: FL	Zip Code: 32653-		
in the comments section).	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other US							

EPA ID No. FLD980711071							
9. Type of Regulated Waste ActivityMark 'X' in the appropriate boxes. Mark "Yes" or "No" for each choice.							
For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply.							
2. Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste							
(at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity							
a. Operating Commercial TSD							
b. Operating Non-commercial TSD							
c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action							
Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.)							
3. Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility)							
Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial.							
A permit is required for storage prior to recycling.							
4. Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace							
a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption							
b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption							
5. Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally							
Exempt Waste generated at other facilities - Check this							
management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of							
your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.							
·							
6. Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.							
ability Insurance is required along with this registration. only; b. For Commercial Purposes							
on:							
NV 10038							
NY 10038							
ephone: 4045315476							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012							
ephone: 4045315476							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify Storage Volume0.00 th the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify Storage Volume 0.00 th the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.]							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify Storage Volume 0.00 th the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.]							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify Storage Volume 0.00 th the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the C.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.] ty [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.]							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify							
ephone: 4045315476 piration date: 09/01/2012 ; Other - specify							

					EPA ID No.	FLD980711071	
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ("accumulated" means at any one time):							
Large Quantity Hand	Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of any combination of UW accumulated						
X Small Quantity Hand	Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accumulated						
	Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more accumulated by for-hire handler						
Mercury-containing	devices SQH =	eless than 10	0 kg accumulated l	by for-hire handle	er		
Mercury-containing	lamps LQH =	2,000 kg (44	00 lbs/8,000 lamps) or more accum	ulated by for-hire hand	ller	
Mercury-containing [Note: 4 la	Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) accumulated by for-hire handler [Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]						
Pharmaceuticals LQ	H = 5,000 kg	or more of un	iversal pharmaceut	tical waste (UPW	/) accumulated		
Pharmaceuticals LQ	H = more than	1 kg (2.2 lb)	of acutely hazardo	ous ("P-listed") p	harmaceutical waste ac	cumulated	
Pharmaceuticals SQ	H = always les	s than 5,000	kg of UPW and alv	ways 1 kg or less	of acutely hazardous U	JPW accumulated	
(1) For those Managing	Generate/ Accumulate	Transport	Handle at Transfo			naximum amount (in pounds) asported at any one time.	
a. Batteries	X	K		Γ	10000.00		
b. Pesticides				Ť	0.00	$\overline{}$	
c. Pharmaceuticals	X	X		F	30000.00	=	
d. Mercury Containing Devic	es 💢	X	$\overline{\Box}$	-	10000.00	===	
e. Mercury Containng Lamps	<u></u>	K		Ī	10000.00	=	
(3) Mercury Recovery and/or R [Chapter 62-737, F.A.C.]	(3) Mercury Recovery and/or Reclamation Facility [Chapter 62-737, F.A.C.] Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]						
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW	X	Pharmace	uticals X	Lamps [Devices		
(5) Destination Facility for UW			this activity, a facil or to recycling.	ity must treat, di	spose or recycle a UW.	A permit is required for	
C. Used Oil Activities:	C. Used Oil Activities: (8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters						
(1) Used Oil Transporter - Indicate type(s) of activity(ies)				I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place,			
a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility				current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the			
(2) Used Oil Collection Center				orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is			
(3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.)				demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of			
Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C. (4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner					.901(4), F.A.C.		
(5) V Used Oil Fuel Marketer							
(6) Used Oil Filter			C MAN				
a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility				Signature of Authorized Person			
b. Transfer Facility c. Processor	,			KURT FOGLEMAN			
d. End User				Print Name of Authorized Person			
				Print Name of A	Authorized Person		
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Trans			nters, Off-	Print Name of A	Authorized Person		
Specification Burners and Marke registration fee. Used Oil Process	ters must pay a sors are exemp	an annual \$10 t from this fe	nters, Off- 00 e. If	(9) The records	required under the pro	visions of Rule 62-710.510,	
Specification Burners and Marke registration fee. Used Oil Process applicable, enclose a check or m	ters must pay a sors are exemp oney order, in	an annual \$10 t from this fe the amount o	nters, Off- 00 e. If	(9) The records F.A.C., are kept	required under the pro at (check one):	visions of Rule 62-710.510,	
Specification Burners and Marke registration fee. Used Oil Process	ters must pay a sors are exemp oney order, in	an annual \$10 t from this fe the amount o	nters, Off- 00 e. If	(9) The records F.A.C., are kept Our mailing	required under the pro	visions of Rule 62-710.510,	

					FI DO	00711071	
					A ID No. FLD9		
D. Other	D. Other State Regulated Waste Activities: Petroleum Contact Water (PCW) Handler [Chapter 62-740, F.A.C.] Note: A water facility permit may be required for this activity.						
your fac	cility. List them in th	e order they a	d Hazardous WastesLi re presented in the regul utinely or usually transp	ations (e.g., DOO1, D	OO3, FOO7, U112)).	
D001	D002	D003	D004	D005	D006	D007	
D008	D009	D010	D011	D012	D013	D014	
D015	D016	D017	D018	D019	D020	D021	
D022	D023	D024	D025	D026	D027	D028	
11. Oth	 er Status Changes (N	Iark 'X' in the	appropriate boxes):				
B. Facili	ty Closed Closed at this location if you will be hand Out of Business - Busi mailing address, and p Contact Address City, State, Zip Property Tax Defau	and moved or a ling regulated w iness closed on shone number w	/ / here you can be reached at	t a new 8700-12FL for th (Date). Please pr fter closing. D. Petition for Ban	rovide a contact person	n,	
for submittin facility, I am Signature	g false information, aware that transfer to of owner, operate	including the practices must or, or an	possibility of fine and in comply with the require Name and officia	nprisonment for knowi	ing violations. If I had 171, FAC, and Rule	Date Signed	
auth	orized representa		CURT A FOGLEMAN	authorized repres	entative ————	(mm-dd-yyyy) 02/28/2012	
	gw p		EH&S MANAGER			02/20/2012	
						-	
					_		
						kfogleman@perma-fix.com	
13. Comm	ents			Land Type: Private	e Federal Munic	cipal State	
D041 F007 F008 K050 K051 P009 P010 P036 P037 P063 P064 P093 P094	K052 K061 K062 K P011 P012 P013 P P038 P039 P040 P P065 P066 P067 P P095 P096 P097 P	F001 F F019 F020 F0 086 K156 K15 014 P015 P01 041 P042 P04 068 P069 P07	F002 F003 F9 21 F022 F023 F026 F0 7 K158 K159 K161 K16 6 P017 P018 P020 P02 3 P044 P045 P046 P04 0 P071 P072 P073 P07 1 P102 P103 P104 P10	004 F005 F 027 F028 F032 F034 69 K170 K171 K172 P 021 P022 P023 P024 P 037 P048 P049 P050 P 04 P075 P077 P078 P 05 P106 P108 P109 P	001 P002 P003 P00 026 P027 P028 P00 051 P054 P056 P00 081 P082 P084 P00 110 P111 P112 P1	D039 D040 039 K001 K048 K049 04 P005 P006 P007 P008 29 P030 P031 P033 P034 57 P058 P059 P060 P062 85 P087 P088 P089 P092 13 P114 P115 P116 P118 01 P202 P203 P204 P205	